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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2306
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2010
DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR MAOIST AFFECTED DISTRICTS
Rane Dr. Nilesh Narayan

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) the details of pending development plans/schemes for the maoist affected districts in the country;

(b) the funds proposed therefor, State-wise, including Maharashtra;

(c) whether there are allegations that development funds fall into the hands of insurgents groups; and

(d) If so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING, PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, PERSONNEL PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSION (SHRI V.
NARAYANASAMY)

(a) & (b) : As per the Finance Minister's Budget speech (2010-11), the Planning Commission is to prepare an Integrated Action Plan for the focus districts affected by Left Wing Extremism (LWE). The details of the Integrated Action Plan for selected Tribal and Backward Districts, including funds proposed are in the process of finalization.

(c) & (d) : No such allegation has come to the notice of Planning Commission.
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